© 2020 Sensitron Semiconductor Ph (631) 586 7600 · Fax (631) 242 9798 · www.sensitron.com · sales@sensitron.com
   SENSITRON  __
       SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
DATA SHEET 4074, REV. H.3
HERMETIC SILICON CARBIDE RECTIFIER
DESCRIPTION: A 600-VOLT, 20 AMP POWER SILICON CARBIDE RECTIFIER IN A HERMETIC TO-257
PACKAGE AVAILABLE SCREENED TO ANY REQUIRED LEVEL

Customer designs will need to accommodate these limitations and avoid exposure of the device to this and other potentially
damaging conditions in their applications.
PART ORDERING INFORMATION:
                                             S H D X  6 2 6 0 5 1 P  X X  X X  X X
SHD626051
SHD626051P
SHD626051N
SHD626051D
Prefix Options:
Prefix Description Example
SHDC Ceramic Seals  SHDC626051P
SHDG Non-magnetic Glidcop leads SHDG626051P
Suffix Options (ordered, as follows):
Suffix Description Example
M4 Modified leads package option  SHD626051PM4
  S JANTXV equivalent Screening, S-100 Screening SHD626051PS
SS Space Level Screening, SS-100 Screening SHD626051PSS
    -G ROHS compliant (lead finish only) SHD626051P-G
Part Number
© 2020 Sensitron Semiconductor Ph (631) 586 7600 · Fax (631) 242 9798 · www.sensitron.com · sales@sensitron.com
SENSITRON
    SEMICONDUCTOR